

# DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE DRS 9732

### **Decision of Independent Expert**

(Summary Decision)

We Buy Any Car Ltd.

and

Skip Hire UK

#### 1. The Parties:

Complainant: We Buy Any Car Limited

Address: Nixon Street

Rochdale Lancashire

Postcode: OL11 3JW

Country: UK

Respondent: Skip Hire UK

Address: Albert Avenue

Walkden

Postcode: M28 3GE

Country: UK

#### 2. The Domain Name:

webuy-anycar.co.uk

## 3. Notification of Complaint

the respondent in accordance with paragraph		•	
4. Rights	X Yes	□ No	
The complainant has, to my reasonable sat respect of a name or mark which is identicaname.	-	•	
	X Yes	☐ No	
5. Abusive Registration			
The complainant has, to my reasonable sat domain name webuy-anycar.co.uk is an about		at the	
	X Yes	□ No	
6. Other Factors			
I am satisfied that no other factors apply wh decision unconscionable in all the circumsta		summary	
	X Yes	□ No	
7. Comments			
None.			
8. Decision			
I direct that the domain name be transferred	d to the complainar	nt.	
Signed Carl Gardner	Dated 3 June	2011	